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CHAPTER 93. 
AN ACT to amend section 436, of the revised 

statutes of 1878, relating to common schools. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SHarroN 1. Section 436, of the revised statutes Relating to 
of 1878, is hereby amended by striking out the frkr:r..tfor  
words, "when authorized by a district meeting," zi tnoonr 
where they occur in the fifth line of said section, 
so that said section when so amended shall read 
as follows : Section 436. The said board shall 
have power to purchase a record book and such 
other books, blanks and stationery as may be nec-
essary to keep a record of the proceedings of the 
district meetings, and the account of the treasurer, 
and for doing the business of the district in an 
orderly manner, and sueh maps, charts, globes 
and school apparatus as have been or may be ap-
proved as suitable for use of the schools, by the 
state superintendent or by the county superin-
tendent of the county, not exceeding seventy-five 
dollars in value in any one year, and such school 
books, as in their judgment, may be necessary for 
the use of any children attending in their district, 
whose parents and guardians may not be able to 
furnish the same. All such purchases shall be 
unanimously approved at a regular meeting of 
said board, at which all the members thereof shall 
be present. The district board shall keep an ac-
curate account of all expenses incurred by them 
under the provisions of this section, and present 
an itemized statement of the purchases to the an-
nual school district meeting. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 18, 1885. 


